a2y United States Design Patent o) Patent No.:

Thixton

US00D740880S
US D740.880 S
45) Date of Patent: «+ Oct. 13, 2015

(54)

(71)
(72)

(73)
(**)
(21)

(22)

(51)
(52)

(58)

(56)

EYEGLASS OR COMPONENTS THEREOF

EM

D326,464 S 5/1992 Tabacchi
D354,505 S 1/1995 Francavilla
D369,375 S 4/1996 Jannard et al.
D387,084 S 12/1997 Bolle
D369.240 S 10/1998 Jannard et al.
D401,607 S 11/1998 Miniutti
D402,305 S 12/1998 Tragatschnig
D413,138 S 8/1999 Flanagan
D420,036 S 2/2000 Yee et al.
(Continued)

FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS

001628546-0001

11/2009

Applicant: OQakley, Inc., Foothill Ranch, CA (US)
Inventor: Lek Haagen Thixton, Eastsound, WA
(US)
Assignee: Qakley, Inc., Foothill Ranch, CA (US)
Term: 14 Years
Appl. No.: 29/477,377
Filed: Dec. 20, 2013
LOC(0)CL ., 16-06
U.S. CL
USPC s D16/333
Field of Classification Search
USPC ........ D16/101, 300342, 900; D29/109-110;
351/41, 44, 51-52, 62, 158, 92,
351/103-123, 140-153, 63, 59, 45-46;
2/426-432, 447-449, 441, 434437,
2/13, 15; D21/483, 659-661; D14/372
CPC ........ GO02C 2200/08; G02C 1/06; G02C 5/14;

See application file for complete search history.

D176,316
DI178,178
D184,395
D202,658
3,476,466
D218,572
1D228,026
D280,639
D285,088
293,251
294,951
D305,900
326,274

nonrnnwnnnnwn NN

12/1955
7/1956
2/1959

10/1965

11/1969
9/1970
7/19773
9/1985
8/1986

12/1987
3/1988
2/1990
5/1992

[
ey o ==

References Cited

Fleming
Fleming
(ross
Petitto

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Hopkins et al.

Simon
Shindler
Zancaner
Levoy
Kanoui
Shelton
Samuel
Perrin

GO1C 5/16

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Oakley, Inc. Home Page (HJ23008917), published around Feb. 2011,
in 1 page.

(Continued)

Primary Examiner — Raphael Barkai

(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Knobbe Martens Olson &
Bear, LLP

(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for an eyeglass or components
thereof, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of an eyeglass or compo-
nents thereot showing an embodiment of my new design;
FIG. 2 1s a front elevational view thereof:;

FI1G. 3 is a rear elevational view thereof:;

FIG. 4 15 a left side elevational view thereolf, the right side
clevational view being a mirror image thereof;

FIG. 5 1s a top plan view thereof; and,

FIG. 6 1s a bottom plan view thereof.

The broken lines 1n the Figures show portions of the eyeglass
which form no part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 5 Drawing Sheets




US D740,880 S

Page 2

(56)

D423,034
424,598
429,752
433,437
D450,745
D464,669
D469,458
D476,354
D478,114
D496,383
500,781
D514,6 14
1)532,438
536,027
536,363
540,369
548,268
D549,764
D551,693
DS555,187
555,703
558,816
D561,813
564,568
D567,843
D571,392
D572,747
DS577,759
579,480
D580,963
581,446
D581,447
D581,449
1D582,967
D586,381
D591,787
D597,123
1>599,836

1>599,838

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Lo nni nnunninn o ninwninnnnnnnninn nnwn i nnnnnnn,nn,n

4/2000
5/2000
8/2000
11/2000
11/2001
10/2002
1/2003
6/2003
8/2003
9/2004
1/2005
2/2006
11/2006
1/2007
2/2007
4/2007
8/2007
8/2007
9/2007
11/2007
11/2007
1/2008
2/2008
3/2008
4/2008
6/2008
7/2008
9/2008
10/2008
11/2008
11/2008
11/2008
11/2008
12/2008
2/2009
5/2009
7/2009
9/2009
9/2009

Arnette
Simioni
Polland
Yee et al.
Thixton et al.
Thixton et al.
Baden et al.
Chen

Yee

Yee et al.
Mage

Yang

Yang
Paulson
Miklitarian
Mouclier
Yee

leng

Fuchs

Yee

Damen

Yee

Baden et al.
Moritz
Miklitarian
Miklitarian
Baden et al.
Yee

Yee et al.
Yee

Yee

Yee

Yee
Serlenga
Yee

Yee
Strecker
Rohrbach
Rohrbach

tttttttttttttttttttt

599,839
D601,181
D604,758
D604,759
D606,577
D607,039
D612,412
D615,581
D621,438
622,302
623,684
624,579
629,444
D639,182
D645,076
8,020,988
D649,579
D650411
650,825
652,442
654,947
655,741
D659,182
D662,124
D662,125
662,536
D662,967
8,240,846
D676,480
D678,389
D678,934
1)720,800

S 9/2009 Rohrbach

S 9/2009 Fuchs

S 11/2009 Rohrbach et al.

S * 11/2009 Rohrbach et al. ............ D16/326

S 12/2009 Gelifier

S 12/2009 Yee

S 3/2010 Yee

S 5/2010 Yee

S /2010 Markovitz et al.

S 8/2010 Yee

S 9/2010 Yee

S 9/2010 Rohrbach

S 12/2010 Akarra et al.

S 6/2011 Nixon

S 9/2011 Markovitz et al.

B2 9/2011 Ogren et al.

S 11/2011 Thixton

S 12/2011 Fuchs

S 12/2011 Yee et al.

S 1/2012 Yee et al.

S *  2/2012 Shinetal. ........vvvnen.n. D16/326

S 3/2012 Yee

S 5/2012 Shin et al.

S 6/2012 Shin

S 6/2012 Yee

S 6/2012 Shin

S 7/2012 Shin

B2 8/2012 Ogren et al.

S 2/2013 Shin

S * 3/2013 Rohrbach .................... D16/315

S F 32013 Yee v D16/335

S *  1/2015 Shin ....oovivviviviiiiiiininns D16/335
OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Oakley Derninger,
(Feb. 11, 2012), 1n 6 pages.

Oakley Panel, http://www.oakley.com/products/7150/27769 (Dec. 1,
2012), 1n 5 pages.

U.S. Appl. No. 29/471,296, Yoo.

D16/326

* cited by examiner

http://www.oakley.com/products/6671/24894



US D740,880 S

Sheet 1 of S

Oct. 13, 2015

U.S. Patent

| 'Ol




U.S. Patent Oct. 13, 2015 Sheet 2 of 5 US D740,880 S

e ik SR e e T e R o e e gy e

- emm W o wt W WY o B o
o — e

= i v T mw e

FIG. 2
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	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

